July 3, 2022 July 4, 2021 July 3, 2022 July 4, 2021

ORDERS (1)
Aerospace & Defense $ 69.0  $ 54.2  $ 146.90  $ 127.2
Industrial 139.4 156.0 283.1 309.7
Total orders $ 208.4  $ 210.2  $ 430.0  $ 436.9

July 3, 2022 July 4, 2021
BACKLOG (2)

Aerospace & Defense $ 199.0  $ 191.7
Industrial 278.4 248.2
Total backlog $ 477.4  $ 439.9

1. Orders do not include the foreign exchange impact due to the re-measurement of customer backlog amounts denominated in foreign currencies. Industrial includes $0.0 million and $5.2 million of orders for Pipeline Engineering for the three months ended July 3, 2022 and July 4,
2021 respectively. Industrial includes $2.3 million and $10.7 million of orders for Pipeline Engineering for the six months ended July 3, 2022 and July 4, 2021 respectively.
2. Backlog is calculated as current period orders plus unshipped customer orders from prior periods for which revenue has not been recognized. Industrial includes $0.0 million and $0.7 million for Pipeline Engineering in 2022 and 2021 respectively.

8

CIRCOR INTERNATIONAL, INC.
SEGMENT INFORMATION

(in thousands, except percentages) (unaudited)

2021 As Restated 2022
As reported 1ST QTR 2ND QTR 3RD QTR 4TH QTR TOTAL 1ST QTR 2ND QTR TOTAL
ORDERS
Aerospace & Defense $ 72,999  $ 54,243  $ 54,028  $ 73,898  $ 255,168  $ 77,890  $ 69,053  $ 146,943
Industrial 153,695  155,959  139,691  146,065  595,410  143,727  139,370  283,097
Total $ 226,693  $ 210,203  $ 193,719  $ 219,964  $ 850,578  $ 221,617  $ 208,423  $ 430,040

NET REVENUES
Aerospace & Defense $ 58,488  $ 60,613  $ 63,461  $ 69,979  $ 252,541  $ 63,370  $ 67,271  $ 130,641
Industrial 117,963  126,977  126,248  134,938  506,126  122,285  124,105  246,390
Total $ 176,451  $ 187,590  $ 189,709  $ 204,917  $ 758,667  $ 185,655  $ 191,376  $ 377,031

SEGMENT OPERATING INCOME
Aerospace & Defense $ 9,988  $ 11,741  $ 15,927  $ 18,416  $ 56,073  $ 11,320  $ 13,566  $ 24,886
Industrial 5,834  7,237  7,124  8,700  28,896  6,857  8,484  15,341
Corporate expenses (9,035) (7,950) (7,015) (6,636) (30,638) (7,770) (5,485) (13,255)
Total $ 6,787  $ 11,028  $ 16,036  $ 20,480  $ 54,331  $ 10,407  $ 16,565  $ 26,972

SEGMENT OPERATING MARGIN %
Aerospace & Defense 17.1 % 19.4 % 25.1 % 26.3 % 22.2 % 17.9 % 20.2 % 19.0 %
Industrial 4.9 % 5.7 % 5.6 % 6.4 % 5.7 % 5.6 % 6.8 % 6.2 %
Total 3.8 % 5.9 % 8.5 % 10.0 % 7.2 % 5.6 % 8.7 % 7.2 %

2021 2022
Pipeline Engineering 1ST QTR 2ND QTR 3RD QTR 4TH QTR TOTAL 1ST QTR 2ND QTR TOTAL
ORDERS - Industrial $ 5,531  $ 5,192  $ 6,575  $ 7,121  $ 24,419  $ 2,260  $ —  $ 2,260
NET REVENUES - Industrial $ 2,994  $ 3,124  $ 3,236  $ 5,248  $ 14,602  $ 3,012  $ 218  $ 3,230
SEGMENT OP. INC. -Industrial $ (2,479) $ (1,754) $ (2,470) $ (3,191) $ (9,893) $ (3,190) $ (1,074) $ (4,264)
Segment Operating Margin % (82.8)% (56.1)% (76.3)% (60.8)% (67.8)% (105.9)% (492.7)% (132.0)%
1) Quantifies the impact of the Pipeline Engineering business on the Industrial Segment.

1

9

CIRCOR INTERNATIONAL, INC.
RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP FINANCIAL MEASURES AND KEY PERFORMANCE MEASURES

(in thousands, except percentages) (unaudited)

2021 As Restated 2022
1ST QTR 2ND QTR 3RD QTR 4TH QTR TOTAL 1ST QTR 2ND QTR TOTAL

Net Cash (Used In) Provided By Operating
Activities $ (19,210) $ 8,866  $ 10,197  $ 10,595  $ 10,448  $ (15,924) $ (3,593) $ (19,517)
LESS
Capital expenditures, net of sale proceeds 3,392 2,644 4,541 4,168 14,745 3,592 5,461 9,053
ADJUSTED FREE CASH FLOW $ (22,602) $ 6,222  $ 5,656  $ 6,427  $ (4,297) $ (19,516) $ (9,054) $ (28,570)

Gross Debt $ 538,541  $ 524,391  $ 518,464  $ 526,311  $ 526,311  $ 547,681  $ 543,100  $ 543,100
Less: Cash & Cash equivalents 64,837 58,862 58,013 59,924 59,924 61,122 55,238 55,238
GROSS DEBT, NET OF CASH $ 473,704  $ 465,529  $ 460,451  $ 466,387  $ 466,387  $ 486,559  $ 487,862  $ 487,862

TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY $ 138,663  $ 122,185  $ 121,256  $ 133,716  $ 133,716  $ 110,321  $ 103,663  $ 103,663

GROSS DEBT AS % OF EQUITY 388 % 429 % 428 % 394 % 394 % 496 % 524 % 524 %
GROSS DEBT, NET OF CASH AS % OF
EQUITY 342 % 381 % 380 % 349 % 349 % 441 % 471 % 471 %

1.  Includes capital expenditures, net of proceeds of asset sales from GAAP operating cash flow.

1

10

CIRCOR INTERNATIONAL, INC.
RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP FINANCIAL MEASURES AND KEY PERFORMANCE MEASURES

(in thousands, except percentages) (unaudited)

2021 As Restated 2022
1ST QTR 2ND QTR 3RD QTR 4TH QTR TOTAL 1ST QTR 2ND QTR TOTAL

NET (LOSS) INCOME $ (11,796) $ (18,784) $ (2,630) $ (28,427) $ (61,638) $ (21,481) $ 3,960  $ (17,521)
LESS:
Restructuring related inventory charges
(recoveries), net —  958  (60) (299) 599  2,757  —  2,757
Restructuring charges (recoveries), net 2,060  2,281  (312) 205  4,234  6,447  4,695  11,142
Acquisition amortization 10,487  10,498  10,417  10,369  41,772  9,391  9,178  18,569
Acquisition depreciation 2,375  1,327  1,412  1,397  6,511  1,045  1,239  2,285
Special (recoveries) charges, net (2,870) 4,523  1,126  17,259  20,038  2,556  (10,425) (7,870)
Goodwill Impairment charge —  —  —  10,500  10,500  —  —  —
Income tax impact (44) 2,425  (596) (1,622) 163  384  (2,207) (1,823)
Net loss (income) from discontinued
operations 239  878  (2,510) (13) (1,406) —  —  —
ADJUSTED NET INCOME $ 451  $ 4,106  $ 6,847  $ 9,369  $ 20,773  $ 1,099  $ 6,440  $ 7,539

(LOSS) EARNINGS PER COMMON
SHARE (Diluted) $ (0.59) $ (0.93) $ (0.13) $ (1.40) $ (3.05) $ (1.06) $ 0.19  $ (0.86)
LESS:
Restructuring related inventory charges —  0.05  —  (0.01) 0.03  0.14  —  0.14
Restructuring charges (recoveries), net 0.10  0.11  (0.02) 0.01  0.21  0.32  0.23  0.55
Acquisition amortization 0.52  0.52  0.51  0.51  2.07  0.46  0.45  0.91
Acquisition depreciation 0.12  0.07  0.07  0.07  0.32  0.05  0.06  0.11
Special (recoveries) charges, net (0.14) 0.22  0.06  0.85  0.99  0.13  (0.51) (0.39)
Impairment charge —  —  —  0.52  0.52  —  —  —
Income tax impact —  0.12  (0.03) (0.08) 0.01  0.02  (0.11) (0.09)
(Loss) earnings) per share from discontinued
operations 0.01  0.04  (0.12) —  (0.07) —  —  —
ADJUSTED EARNINGS PER SHARE
(Diluted) $ 0.02  $ 0.20  $ 0.34  $ 0.46  $ 1.03  $ 0.05  $ 0.32  $ 0.37

11

CIRCOR INTERNATIONAL, INC.
RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP FINANCIAL MEASURES AND KEY PERFORMANCE MEASURES

(in thousands, except percentages) (unaudited)

2021 As Restated 2022
1ST QTR 2ND QTR 3RD QTR 4TH QTR TOTAL 1ST QTR 2ND QTR TOTAL

NET (LOSS) INCOME $ (11,796) $ (18,784) $ (2,629) $ (28,426) $ (61,635) $ (21,481) $ 3,960  $ (17,521)
LESS:
Interest expense, net 8,369  7,958  7,997  8,040  32,365  9,456  10,203  19,659
Depreciation 6,509  5,460  5,536  5,348  22,854  5,000  5,056  10,056
Amortization 10,696  10,657  10,576  10,375  42,304  9,397  9,183  18,580
Provision for income taxes (297) 2,659  850  1,970  5,182  1,523  (647) 876
Loss (income) from discontinued operations 239  878  (2,510) (13) (1,406) —  —  —
EBITDA $ 13,720  $ 8,828  $ 19,820  $ (2,706) $ 39,664  $ 3,895  $ 27,755  $ 31,650
LESS:
Restructuring related inventory charges
(recoveries) —  958  (60) (299) 599  2,757  —  2,757
Restructuring charges (recoveries), net 2,060  2,281  (312) 205  4,234  6,447  4,695  11,142
Special (recoveries) charges, net (2,870) 4,523  1,126  17,259  20,038  2,556  (10,425) (7,870)
Goodwill impairment charge —  —  —  10,500  10,500  —  —  —
ADJUSTED EBITDA $ 12,910  $ 16,590  $ 20,574  $ 24,959  $ 75,035  $ 15,655  $ 22,025  $ 37,679

12

CIRCOR INTERNATIONAL, INC.
RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP FINANCIAL MEASURES AND KEY PERFORMANCE MEASURES

(in thousands, except percentages) (unaudited)

2021 As Restated 2022
1ST QTR 2ND QTR 3RD QTR 4TH QTR TOTAL 1ST QTR 2ND QTR TOTAL

OPERATING (LOSS) INCOME $ (5,266) $ (8,557) $ 3,451  $ (18,952) $ (29,323) $ (11,789) $ 11,878  $ 89
LESS:
Restructuring related inventory charges (recoveries) —  958  (60) (299) 599  2,757  —  2,757
Restructuring charges (recoveries), net 2,060  2,281  (312) 205  4,234  6,447  4,695  11,142
Acquisition amortization 10,487  10,498  10,417  10,369  41,772  9,391  9,178  18,569
Acquisition depreciation 2,375  1,327  1,412  1,397  6,511  1,045  1,239  2,285
Special (recoveries) charges, net (2,870) 4,523  1,126  17,259  20,038  2,556  (10,425) (7,870)
Goodwill impairment charge —  —  —  10,500  10,500  —  —  —
ADJUSTED OPERATING INCOME $ 6,787  $ 11,029  $ 16,035  $ 20,479  $ 54,331  $ 10,407  $ 16,565  $ 26,972

OPERATING MARGIN (3.0)% (4.6)% 1.8 % (9.2)% (3.9)% (6.3)% 6.2 % 0.0 %
LESS:
Restructuring related inventory charges (recoveries) 0.0 % 0.5 % 0.0 % (0.1)% 0.1 % 1.5 % 0.0 % 0.7 %
Restructuring charges (recoveries), net 1.2 % 1.2 % (0.2)% 0.1 % 0.6 % 3.5 % 2.5 % 3.0 %
Acquisition amortization 5.9 % 5.6 % 5.5 % 5.1 % 5.5 % 5.1 % 4.8 % 4.9 %
Acquisition depreciation 1.3 % 0.7 % 0.7 % 0.7 % 0.9 % 0.6 % 0.6 % 0.6 %
Special (recoveries) charges, net (1.6)% 2.4 % 0.6 % 8.4 % 2.6 % 1.4 % (5.4)% (2.1)%
Goodwill impairment charge 0.0 % 0.0 % 0.0 % 5.1 % 1.4 % 0.0 % 0.0 % 0.0 %
ADJUSTED OPERATING MARGIN 3.8 % 5.9 % 8.5 % 10.0 % 7.2 % 5.6 % 8.7 % 7.2 %

13

CIRCOR INTERNATIONAL, INC.
RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP FINANCIAL MEASURES AND KEY PERFORMANCE MEASURES

(in thousands, except percentages) (unaudited)

CIRCOR Aerospace & Defense Industrial
2Q 22 2Q 21 Change 2Q 22 2Q 21 Change 2Q 22 2Q 21 Change

Reported Orders 208,423  210,203  (1)% 69,053  54,243  27 % 139,370  155,959  (11)%
FX 12,735  2,395  10,340
Organic 221,158  210,203  5 % 71,448  54,243  32 % 149,710  155,959  (4)%

CIRCOR Aerospace & Defense Industrial
2Q 22 2Q 21 Change 2Q 22 2Q 21 Change 2Q 22 2Q 21 Change

Reported Revenue 191,376  187,590  2 % 67,271  60,613  11 % 124,105  126,977  (2)%
FX 11,153  2,036  9,118
Organic 202,529  187,590  8 % 69,307  60,613  14 % 133,223  126,977  5 %

Note regarding financial statements: Restated amounts are computed independently each quarter; therefore, the sum of the quarterly amounts may not equal the total amount for the respective year due to rounding.

14

INDUSTRIAL AEROSPACE & DEFENSE Second-Quarter 2022 Earnings Call September 30, 2022 Exhibit 99.2

Forward-Looking Statements This presentation contains “forward-looking statements” within the meaning of the safe harbor provisions of the U.S. Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Actual results may differ materially from the expectations the Company describes in its forward-looking statements. Substantial reliance should not be placed on forward-looking statements because they involve unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors, which are, in some cases, beyond the control of CIRCOR. Important factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from expectations include, but are not limited to the Company’s ability to achieve expected results in pricing and cost out actions and the related impact on margins and cash flow; the effectiveness of the Company’s internal control over financial reporting and disclosure controls and procedures; the remediation of the material weaknesses in the Company’s internal control over financial reporting or other potential weaknesses of which the Company is not currently aware or which have not been detected; the timing and outcome, if any, of the Company’s strategic alternatives review; the impact on the Company of the situation in Russia and Ukraine; uncertainty associated with the current worldwide economic conditions and the continuing impact on economic and financial conditions in the United States and around the world, including as a result of the COVID-19 pandemic, rising inflation, increasing interest rates, natural disasters, military conflicts, including the conflict between Russia and Ukraine, terrorist attacks and other similar matters and the risks detailed from time to time in the Company’s periodic reports filed with the SEC. Before making any investment decisions regarding CIRCOR, the Company strongly advises you to read the section entitled “Risk Factors” in its 2021 Annual Report on Form 10-K, which can be accessed under the “Investors” link of the Company’s website at www.circor.com. The Company undertakes no obligation to publicly update or revise any forward-looking statement, whether as a result of new information, fut